BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
1. GENERAL
HANDSET CORDS
IDENTIFICATION
SECTION 501-140-102
Issue 6, September 1968
AT&TCo Standard
1.02 Table A lists cords, ordering guide, design
features, cords replaced, and intended
1.01 This section is reissued to: uses.
• Add H4BC, H4DE, H4DF, H5AD, and
H5AE cords
1.03 When ordering cords, specify desired cord,
color code, and length (Table A).
Example: Cord, H4BL-58, 4 ft
• Revise color code of H4DD, H5P, and H6F 1.04 The second character of coded cords
designates the number of conductors in
the cord. • Revise Table A
ORDERING GUIDE
CORD
COLOR LENGTH
CODE*
H2A 10"
H2B -3 4'
H2C 10"
H3K
6'
H3L -54
H3N-9 1'6"
H3AN 4', 9'
H3AR 4', 9', 13'
1'3", 4' H3AS -3 9', 13'
H3AT 3'
H3AU 2'5"
H4A -54
3'
H4BC -3
-3, -50,-51,
H4BL -52, -56, -58 4', 9' -59, -60, -61,
-62, -64
H4BM 4'
H4BN
H4tlP
-3 3'
H4BU 4'
JACKET SPG.
Textile
Nylon
Textile
Neoprene •
•
Vinyl
•
Textile
Vinyl •
•
•
Neoprene
•
TABLE A
HANDSET CORDS
DESIGN FEA lURES
STRT. SPECIAL FEATURES
•
• Set end E/W 360A and
360B tool
•
•
•
•
Set end E/W bushing over
flexible collar
•
• Armored - stainless steel,
flexible hose covering
•
•
One end E/W connector
I I
•
©American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1968
Printed in U.S.A.
INTENDED USE
REPLACES
HANDSETS
lOllG
1013A
1014A
422 NO IC

Page 1
SECTION 501-140-102
ORDERING GUIDE
CORD
COLOR LENGTH JACKET SPG.
CODE*
H4BW
4', 9', 13'
H4BY
H4CA
H4CB
4'
Vinyl •
H4CC 4', 7' •
H4CD
I
7' •
H4CE 8' •
H4CF 4' Neoprene •
-3, -50, -51, I
-52, -53, -54,
H4CJ -56, -58, -59, •
-60, -61, -62, 4'
-64 9' Vinyl
-3, -50, -51, 13'
H4CL -53, -54, -56,
-58, -59, -60,
-61, -62
H4CM 7' •
H4CN
-3
e
H4CP -3, -51, -60
3'
•
H4CS -3 1'2"
-3, -50, -51,
H4CT -53, -54, -56, 4', 13' -58, -59, -60, •
-61, -62, -64,
H4CU -51, -58, -60, 4', 9' • -61 Vinyl
H4CW -52, -61 3' •
H4CY 2'5" -3
H4DA 4'6"
-3, -50, -51,
H4DB -53, -54, -56, 5'6",
-58, -59, -60, 9', 13' •
-61, -62, -64
-3, -51, -53,
H4DD -56, -58, -59, 4', 13' • -60, -61, -62,
-64
H4DE 6' Nylon
-61
H4DF 3'6" Vinyl
H5E -54 5' Textile
Page 2
TABLE A (Cont)
HANDSET CORDS
DESIGN FEATURES
STRT. SPECIAL FEATURES
•
•